



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
BOARD FOR CORRECTION OF NAVAL RECORDS
701 S. COURTHOUSE RD
ARLINGTON, VA 22204

██████████
Docket No. 8434-25
Ref: Signature Date

████████████████████
████████████████████
████████████████████

Dear ██████████,

This is in reference to your application for correction of your naval record pursuant to Section 1552 of Title 10, United States Code. After careful and conscientious consideration of relevant portions of your naval record and your application, the Board for Correction of Naval Records (Board) found the evidence submitted insufficient to establish the existence of probable material error or injustice. Consequently, your application has been denied.

A three-member panel of the Board, sitting in executive session, considered your application on 21 April 2026. The names and votes of the members of the panel will be furnished upon request. Your allegations of error and injustice were reviewed in accordance with administrative regulations and procedures applicable to the proceedings of this Board. Documentary material considered by the Board consisted of your application, together with all material submitted in support thereof, relevant portions of your naval record and applicable statutes, regulations, and policies. In addition, the Board considered the advisory opinion contained in Commander, Naval Supply Systems Command letter 5420 Ser SUP 04/086 of 2 October 2025, which was previously provided to you for comment.

You requested to be reimbursed \$790.32. The Board, in its review of your entire record and application, carefully weighed all potentially mitigating factors, to include your assertions. You assert that, "I had submitted a weight ticket with a wrong Label of items as Decorative items. I mentioned to them that was labeled wrongly labeled as those were my kitchen items. I resubmitted the claim with the corrected receipt and even sent pictures of samples of what was shipped." However, the Board noted the FedEx receipt you sent with your application does not match the "Commercial Invoice." Furthermore, the Commercial Invoice is not signed by either you or an agent. Additionally, the photo you sent shows samples of items that were shipped, not the actual items shipped, however the Board concluded that there would be no way to prove what was in the shipment because you provided no inventory for the package. Moreover, you did not include documentation from the original claim, therefore the Board has no way to determine if there was an error with the original submission, as you assert. Finally, the Board determined that your claim was adjudicated multiple times by multiple offices, including the Inspector General (IG) and the IG office concurred with both the Navy Household Goods (HHG) Audit Office and the Navy HHG Policy Office on the non-reimbursement of your FedEx claim. Therefore, the

Board found no error or injustice to warrant a change to your record. In this connection, the Board substantially concurred with the comments contained in the aforementioned advisory opinion.

In the absence of sufficient new evidence for reconsideration, the decision of the Board is final, and your only recourse would be to seek relief, at no cost to the Board, from a court of appropriate jurisdiction.

Sincerely,

4/26/2026

